
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1345
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007
LAND ENCROACHMENT BY BANGLADESH
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any report from the State Government of Assam about illegal occupation of two kms. of its land by Bangladesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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